P \$40.00 11142

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/09/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Peter Musson	11/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Water Rite Limited
Street Address:	909 Jervois Place
City:	Hastings
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11142239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)550-0409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@iplaw.co.nz

Correspondent Name: Water Rite Limited

Address Line 1: 909 Jervois Place

Address Line 4: Hastings, NEW ZEALAND

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew Peter Musson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment US, WRL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016789 FRAME: 0974

500060993

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Andrew Peter Musson, of 786 Clareinch Road, RD 1, Waipawa, New Zealand, hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain systems, apparatus, and methods for the treatment of water, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 2 June 2005, Application Serial Number US11/142,239, entitled: Water Treatment System, Apparatus and Method, and

Whereas, Water Rite Limited, a New Zealand company of 909 Jervois Place, Hastings, New Zealand, herein referred to as "the assignee" whose post office address is 909 Jervois Place, Hastings, New Zealand, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, interest in the same;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by the assignee to the assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent and any other related Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

day of ペロミー・3・ジン 2005 at Hastings, New Zealand.

Signature of Inventor

RECORDED: 11/16/2005

PATENT